IB Tutoring Opportunities
Biology
Ms. Bitting by appointment only. Available Wednesday after school.  bittingl@pcsb.org
Ms. Ruth Monday-Thursday after school 2-2:30 Ruthl@pcsb.org
Mr. Briggs – by appointment only. Available Tuesday and Wednesday after school.  briggsc@pcsb.org 

Chemistry
Mrs. DeForest: by appointment or Fridays after school. deforests@pcsb.org
Mr. McCann – Diploma Support C1/2; before/after school by appointment.  mccannt@pcsb.org

English 
Mrs. Peluso: by appointment during 5th period or after school. Pelusoe@pcsb.org 
Mr. Tharin: by appointment during diploma support B1/2 or C1/2 or after school tharinj@pcsb.org
Dr. Mallory: by appointment B45 or after school on B or C days Malloryk@pcsb.org 

French
Mrs. Ehrlich by appt only during Diploma Support (A1/2 & B4/5) or after school ehrlichm@pcsb.org
*French tutoring is also available through the French Honor Society by appointment. Please reach out to Mrs. Ehrlich to schedule an appointment.

Spanish  
Sra. Forman by appointment only during Diploma Support B 1/2 or after school. formanm@pcsb.org
Sra. Bonkowski by appointment only. Available Thursday after school bonkowskia@pscb.org
Sra. Duarte by appointment during Diploma Support B 7 or after school duartem@pcsb.org
*Spanish tutoring also provided by Spanish National Honor Society

Math
Mrs. Weaver
Algebra 2, AP Precalculus, AP Calculus: Monday and Thursday 2-3 PM and by appointment
Weaversu@pcsb.org  

Mrs. Zengel 
Algebra 2: Monday and Thursday 2-3 PM (ALL IB Algebra 2 students are welcome 😊)
Applications and Interpretations SL: Thursday 2-3 PM
zengelg@pcsb.org 

Ms. Jankowska: Algebra 2, Precalculus, Calculus 
Wednesday and Friday 2-3pm (other days by appointment) jankowskaa@pcsb.org

Ms. Griffis Algebra 2 & Geometry: 
Monday and Thursday 2-3 PM, Diploma Support A6/7 by appointment, Wednesday & Friday by appointment 
(Not available the third Thursday of each month) griffiske@pcsb.org 



…………………………………………….MORE OPPORTUNITES ON REVERSE SIDE……………………….………….
AP US History
Coach P is available by appointment after school planamentaj@pcsb.org

AP World History
Mr. Stephan is available during 2nd lunch on A days or by appointment after school stephant@pcsb.org
Ms. Blake is available after school Mon and Wed or during Diploma Support B 6/7
blake-harriss@pcsb.org

IB History (SL) and Global Politics
Ms. Blake after school Mon and Wed or during Diploma Support B 6/7
blake-harriss@pcsb.org

IB History (HL) or AICE Psychology: 
Mrs. Dindial-Thompson sign up as needed using the link
By appointment before school 6:55-7:15, after school 2:00-2:30, Diploma Support A 4/5, Diploma Support C1, Planning C2, or Planning B4/5. DindialThompsonH@pcsb.org 
Mrs. Dindial-Thompson MS Booking Link: https://outlook.office365.com/book/MrsThompsonsAppointments@pinellascountyschools.onmicrosoft.com/ 

IB Psych/Holocaust/Philosophy Honors: 
Mr. Freeman after school on Mondays (2pm to 3pm) and by appointment.   freemanj@pcsb.org 

Extended Essay Help/TOK Paper Review

TOK Exhibition Work Time / Help
Semester 2 – Thursdays after school or during 2nd lunches Tues/Thurs 
Hubbellk@pcsb.org 



